
 
 
 
 
 

AMC Test Centre Clinical Examination Scheduling (July - September 2025) 

The AMC is pleased to announce that scheduling will soon be available to all eligible candidates. The release 
of in-person clinical exam dates will cover positions available in July to September 2025 at our new state-of-
the-art test center in Melbourne. Candidates will need to note that this release is for in-person examinations 
only.  
 
Candidates can: 

 
• Schedule through their AMC candidate account using the AMC scheduling application 

 
• Book into a placement via their PC, tablet, or mobile device. 

 
• Select an available examination date and complete the payment process via the Stripe® payment 

system. This will generate a payment receipt immediately upon booking. 
 

 
Important Note: Payment for July – September 2025 Scheduling Release: 

For this release, we will only be accepting Visa, MasterCard, American Express, JCB, UnionPay, Cartes 
Bancaires Mastercard, and Cartes Bancaires Visa credit cards. Debit cards will not be accepted as a form of 
payment at this time.  

However, as part of our ongoing improvements, we are in the process of implementing a new payment portal, 
with the aim to include debit card payments in the future.  

We appreciate your understanding and patience as we work to enhance your payment experience.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

AMC Clinical Examination Scheduling 



Date and Timeline Information to note 

Tuesday, 1 April 2025 

Dates announced for July – September 2025 In-
Person Clinical Examinations 

Candidates are now informed of the examination dates 
and can start preparing for scheduling to open. 

Dates are advised on the AMC website for reference only. 

Monday, 28 April 2025 

10AM AEST 

Scheduling opens for all eligible AMC candidates to 
schedule into an available in-person clinical 
examination 

Candidates must log in to their Candidate Account and 
then: 

• Select "I want to proceed with AMC assessments"
• Choose "Clinical Examinations" to access the

Scheduling Application and follow the instructions.

Available dates will be displayed until all positions are 
filled. 

Scheduling will close once all positions are filled Candidates who didn't secure a placement can request 
to join a limited waitlist in case withdrawals occur. 
Candidates can email clinical@amc.org.au with a 
specified month.  

The AMC anticipates a high volume of activity during the scheduling period.  This may result in a 24-hour delay 
in processing placement letters and receipts. 

For any other queries about the scheduling process, candidates can refer to the AMC Clinical Scheduling 
FAQs found on the AMC website for further details. Alternatively, you can email the team at 
clinical@amc.org.au with your enquiry. 
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          AMC Clinical Examination Scheduling dates (July - September 2025) 
 

July 
Date Format Placements 
Tuesday 8 July 2025 In-Person 36 
Wednesday 9 July 2025 In-Person 36 
Thursday 10 July 2025 In-Person 36 
Thursday 24 July 2025 In-Person 36 
Friday 25 July 2025 In-Person 36 
Saturday 26 July 2025 In-Person 36 
August 
Date Format Placements 
Tuesday 5 August 2025 In-Person 36 
Wednesday 6 August 2025 In-Person 36 
Wednesday 13 August 2025 In-Person 36 
Thursday 14 August 2025 In-Person 36 
Tuesday 19 August 2025 In-Person 36 
Wednesday 20 August 2025 In-Person 36 
Thursday 21 August 2025 In-Person 36 
September 
Date Format Placements 
Thursday 4 September 2025 In-Person 36 
Friday 5 September 2025 In-Person 36 
Saturday 6 September 2025 In-Person 36 
Tuesday 9 September 2025 In-Person 36 
Wednesday 10 September 2025 In-Person 36 
Thursday 11 September 2025 In-Person 36 
Tuesday 23 September 2025 In-Person 36 
Wednesday 24 September 2025 In-Person 36 
Thursday 25 September 2025 In-Person 36 

 
 



 


